Common Stock redeemed for cash in connection with the Business Combination as permitted by CIIG II’s amended and restated certificate
of incorporation.

•  Scenario 2—Assuming Maximum Redemptions: This presentation assumes that CIIG II stockholders exercise their redemption rights

with respect to all of CIIG II Class A Common Stock upon consummation of the Business Combination at a redemption price of
approximately $10.21 per share based on cash and marketable securities held in the trust account as of September 30, 2022.

The actual results will likely be within the parameters described by the two scenarios, however, there can be no assurance regarding which scenario will
be closest to the actual results. Under both scenarios, Zapp is considered to be the accounting acquirer, as further discussed in section entitled
“Accounting Treatment of the Business Combination” above.

The following summarizes the pro forma Pubco Ordinary Share issued and outstanding immediately at the completion of the Business
Combination, presented under the two assumed redemption scenarios:

Share Ownership in Pubco

 (Pro Forma Combined)(1)(4)

   No Redemption Scenario
Maximum Redemption

 Scenario

   No. of shares
%

 Ownership  No. of shares
%

 Ownership
CIIG’s Class B Common stockholders   6,432,813   8.3%   6,432,813   13.2%
CIIG’s public stockholders   28,750,000   37.2%   —   —
Zapp’s existing shareholders(2)(3)(5)   42,028,760   54.3%   42,028,760   86.4%
SAP(6)   173,000   0.2%   173,000   0.4%

Total Pubco Ordinary Shares outstanding as at Closing not
reflecting potential sources of dilution   77,384,573   100.0%   48,634,573   100.0%

Potential sources of dilution:
Shares underlying CIIG II Private Placement Warrants   12,062,500   —   12,062,500   —
Shares underlying CIIG II Public Warrants   14,375,000   —   14,375,000   —
Sponsor Earnout Shares   754,687   —   754,687   —
Zapp Earnout Shares   8,518,290   —   8,518,290   —
Shares underlying Pubco Exchange Warrants   3,482,158   —   3,482,158   —
Shares underlying Pubco Exchange Options   4,489,082   —   4,489,082   —
Contingent consideration payable to SAP(7)   683,720   —   683,720   —

Total Pubco Ordinary Shares outstanding at Closing
including potential sources of dilution   121,750,010   —   93,000,010   —

101

Table of Contents

(1) The share amounts and ownership percentages set forth above are not indicative of voting percentages and do not take into account CIIG II
warrants, and Zapp Warrants and Zapp options, which will remain outstanding immediately following the Business Combination and may be
exercised thereafter. If the actual facts are different than the assumptions set forth above, the share amounts and percentage ownership numbers set
forth above will be different.

(2) Excluding 3,482,158 fully vested Pubco Exchange Warrants, and 4,489,082 Pubco Exchange Options, of which 3,139,020 Pubco Exchange

[…]

2022 are based on the historical financial statements of CIIG II and Zapp. The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information currently
available, and assumptions and estimates underlying the unaudited pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes. Actual results may
differ materially from the assumptions used to present the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

102

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
September 30, 2022

(in U.S. dollar)

   No redemption scenario

Maximum redemption
 scenario

CIIG II as of
 September 30,
 2022

Zapp as of
 September 30,

 2022

IFRS
 conversion

 and
 presentation

 alignment   Note

Transaction
 accounting
 adjustments   Note

Pro forma
combined

Transaction
 accounting
 adjustments   Note

Pro
 forma

 combined
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   213,892   1,963,087   —   293,579,019   4(C)   284,947,047   293,579,019   4(C)   2,588,498

   (30,808,951)   4(E)   (19,630,000)   4(E)
   20,000,000   4(N)   (293,537,500)   4(G)
   20,000,000   4(N)

Inventories   —   111,734   —   —   111,734   —   111,734
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   347,081   195,188   —   —   542,269   —   542,269
Restricted cash   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Total current assets   560,973   2,270,009   —   282,770,068   285,601,050   411,519   3,242,501

Non-current assets
Cash and marketable securities held in trust account   293,579,019   —   —   (293,579,019)   4(C)   —   (293,579,019)   4(C)   —
Property, plant and equipment   —   803,881   —   —   803,881   —   803,881
Intangible assets   —   1,018,878   —   —   1,018,878   —   1,018,878
Loans to related parties   —   21,407   —   —   21,407   —   21,407
Other non-current assets   —   111,233   —   —   111,233   —   111,233

Total non-current assets   293,579,019   1,955,399   —   (293,579,019)   1,955,399   (293,579,019)   1,955,399

Total assets   294,139,992   4,225,408   —   (10,808,951)   287,556,449   (293,167,500)   5,197,900

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities
Trade payables and other current liabilities   —   905,132   —   —   905,132   —   905,132
Accrued expenses   2,138,299   —   —   —   2,138,299   —   2,138,299
Income taxes payable   357,347   —   —   —   357,347   —   357,347
Loans and borrowings   —   74,233   —   —   74,233   —   74,233
Convertible note, current   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Derivative liabilities, current   —   323,864   —   (323,864)   4(J)   —   (323,864)   4(J)   —

Total current liabilities   2,495,646   1,303,229   —   (323,864)   3,475,011   (323,864)   3,475,011

Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings, non-current   —   305,944   293,156,722   4(A)   (293,156,722)   4(F)   305,944   (293,156,722)   4(G)   305,944
Convertible note, non-current   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Derivative liabilities, non-current   —   —   2,642,750   4(B)   —   2,642,750   —   2,642,750
Severance liabilities   —   102,659   —   —   102,659   —   102,659
Deferred underwriting fee payable   10,062,500   —   —   (10,062,500)   4(D)   —   (10,062,500)   4(D)   —

[…]

Accumulated losses   (11,575,595)   (7,544,340)   9,419,750   4(B)   (30,808,951)   4(E)   (185,772,515)   (19,630,000)   4(E)   (174,593,564)

   11,575,595   4(I)   11,575,595   4(I)
   (72,584,169)   4(K)   (72,584,169)   4(K)
   (209,589)   4(L)   (209,589)   4(L)
   (76,489,249)   4(M)   (76,489,249)   4(M)
   (7,555,967)   4(O)   (7,555,967)   4(O)

Total equity   (11,574,876)   2,512,440   (2,642,750)   292,734,135   281,028,949   10,375,586   (1,329,600)

Total liabilities and equity   294,139,992   4,225,408   —   (10,808,951)   287,556,449   (293,167,500)   5,197,900

104

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
Year ended September 30, 2022

   No redemption scenario   Maximum redemption scenario

CIIG II as of
 September 30,
 2022

Zapp as of
 September 30,

 2022

IFRS
 conversion

 and
 presentation

 alignment   Note

Transaction
 accounting
 adjustments   Note

Pro forma
combined   Note

Transaction
 accounting
 adjustments   Note

Pro forma
combined   Note

Income
Other income   2,046,265   3,944   —   (2,046,265)   5(B)   3,944   (2,046,265)   5(B)   3,944

Total income   2,046,265   3,944   —   (2,046,265)   3,944   (2,046,265)   3,944

Expenses
Selling and distribution expenses   —   423,123   —   —   423,123   —   423,123
General and administrative

expenses   3,295,547   3,187,006   —   (30,808,951)   5(C)   194,130,478   (19,630,000)   5(C)   182,951,527
   209,589   5(D)   209,589   5(D)
   76,489,249   5(E)   76,489,249   5(E)
   72,584,169   5(F)   72,584,169   5(F)
   (7,555,967)   5(H)   (7,555,967)   5(H)

Unrealised loss (gain) on
derivatives   —   62,687   (9,419,750)   5(A)   —   (9,357,063)   —   (9,357,063)

Foreign exchange loss (gain), net   —   (394,072)   —   —   (394,072)   —   (394,072)

Total expenses   3,295,547   3,278,744   (9,419,750)   187,647,925   184,802,466   176,468,974   173,623,515

Operating loss   (1,249,282)   (3,274,800)   9,419,750   (189,694,190)   (184,798,522)   (178,515,239)   (173,619,571)

Finance income   —   2,693   —   —   2,693   —   2,693
Finance costs   —   (305,483)   —   —   (305,483)   —   (305,483)

Net finance costs   —   (302,790)   —   —   (302,790)   —   (302,790)
Share of profit (loss) of associate,

net of tax   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Loss before income tax   (1,249,282)   (3,577,590)   9,419,750   (189,694,190)   (185,101,312)   (178,515,239)   (173,922,361)

Income tax expense   (357,347)   —   —   —   (357,347)   —   (357,347)

Loss for the year   (1,606,629)   (3,577,590)   9,419,750   (189,694,190)   (185,458,659)   (178,515,239)   (174,279,708)

Earnings per share
Basic and diluted loss - Class A

common stock   (0.04)
Basic and diluted loss - Class B

common stock   (0.04)
Basic and diluted loss - common

stock   (0.05)   (2.40)   5(G)   (3.58)   5(G)

105

Table of Contents

Note 1—Basis of Presentation

The Business Combination will be accounted for as a reverse recapitalization in accordance with IFRS. Under this method of accounting, CIIG II
will be treated as the acquired company and Zapp will be treated as the acquirer for financial reporting purposes. Accordingly, for accounting purposes,